

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Transoft Solutions Acquires Anexea to Strengthen Spain and Latin America Aviation Operations

Richmond, BC, January 31, 2023 - Transoft Solutions, developers of productivity-enhancing software and services for aviation, civil transportation, and traffic safety industries, announced the acquisition of Anexea, a privately-owned company located in Madrid, Spain.

Anexea has been a Transoft valued reseller partner since 2020, focusing on the Spanish-speaking European and Latin American aviation markets. Anexea CEO, Javier Navacerrada Moreno, and aeronautical product expert, Tania Carrera Sampedro, will transition to their respective business development and product management roles at Transoft. Moving forward, Anexea will operate as Transoft Solutions (Spain) S.L.

"We are delighted to welcome Anexea into the Transoft family," said Alexander Brozek, Transoft's Senior Vice President, EMEA. "With both Javier and Tania's expertise in aeronautical engineering and demonstrated success as a reseller partner, they have a solid knowledge of Transoft's aviation suite of products and will be instrumental in propelling our business development efforts in Spanish-speaking markets worldwide."

"We are very excited to officially become a part of Transoft," said Javier Navacerrada Moreno, "I strongly believe this acquisition will enable Transoft to more effectively strengthen its market position in the aviation sector and enable the delivery of higher-value software and services to our airport and airspace clients."

Aviation professionals around the world depend on Transoft's state-of-the-art software to optimize safe and efficient airport and airspace operations, and the acquisition of Anexea provides Transoft and its clients with valuable in-house aviation expertise.



About Transoft Solutions

Transoft Solutions develops innovative and highly specialized software for aviation, civil infrastructure, and transportation professionals. Since 1991, Transoft has remained focused on safety-oriented solutions that enable transportation professionals to work effectively and confidently. Our portfolio of planning, simulation, modeling, and design solutions are used in over 150 countries serving more than 50,000 customers across local and federal agencies, consulting firms, airport authorities, and ports. We take pride in providing the highest quality of customer support from our headquarters in Canada, and through our offices in Sweden, the United Kingdom, the Netherlands, Australia, Germany, India, Belgium, Spain, and China. For more information on Transoft's range of aviation, civil design, and traffic safety solutions, visit transoftsolutions.com

Media Contact:

Jeannine Sheares
Director, Corporate Marketing & Communications
Transoft Solutions
Email: publicrelations@transoftsolutions.com

T ± 1 604 244 8387 ext 2245